# **HOUSE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . No. 4008**

## The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

PRESENTED BY:

#### Aaron L. Saunders and Jacob R. Oliveira

To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General Court assembled:

The undersigned legislators and/or citizens respectfully petition for the adoption of the accompanying bill:

An Act to designate the Route 9 highway bridge between Belchertown and Ware as the Kenneth J. Iwasinski Memorial Bridge.

#### PETITION OF:

NAME:	DISTRICT/ADDRESS:	DATE ADDED:
Aaron L. Saunders	7th Hampden	6/6/2023
Jacob R. Oliveira	Hampden, Hampshire and Worcester	7/13/2023
Todd M. Smola	1st Hampden	7/14/2023
Shirley B. Arriaga	8th Hampden	7/26/2023

## **HOUSE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . No. 4008**

By Representative Saunders of Belchertown and Senator Oliveira, a joint petition (subject to Joint Rule 12) of Aaron L. Saunders, Jacob R. Oliveira and Todd M. Smola for legislation to designate a certain bridge on state Route 9 between the towns of Belchertown and Ware as the Kenneth J. Iwasinski memorial bridge. Transportation.

### The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

In the One Hundred and Ninety-Third General Court (2023-2024)

An Act to designate the Route 9 highway bridge between Belchertown and Ware as the Kenneth J. Iwasinski Memorial Bridge.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

- 1 Section 1. Bridge No. B-05-027, identification number 90D, located on the Route 9 state
- 2 highway in the towns of Belchertown and Ware shall be designated and known as the "Kenneth
- 3 J. Iwasinski Memorial Bridge".
- 4 Section 2. The Massachusetts Department of Transportation shall erect and maintain a
- 5 suitable marker bearing the designation in compliance with the standards of the department.
- 6 Section 3. This act shall take effect upon its passage.